ISSUE No: 98-S-10 INST/3
CSA FILE: LR106084
SIRA 0518
REDAPTREDAPTREDAPTREDAPT
Thread Conversion Specialists
Units 46 & 47, Darlaston Central Trading Estate, Darlaston
West Midlands, WS10 8XB England
Installation Instructions for

Series Material CENELEC Certification CSA / AEx Certification
Metallic (ex Alum) I M2 II 2DG EExe I/II CLI, Zn 1,Exe II, CLI Div 2, Gp ABCD DP-E Alum & GF Nylon II 2DG EExe II CL I, Zn 1 Exe II, CL II Gp EFG
Product Description and Part Number Designation
Product Certification Material Plating Thread Size
DP Breather Drain E E Exe 1 Brass 0 Unplated 04 M20 55 ½” BSPP
2 M. Steel 1 Nickel 05 M25 56 ¾” BSPP
3 S. Steel 2 Zinc 17 ¾” ET 68 ½” BSPT
4 G F Nylon 3 Cadmium 18 1” ET 69 ¾” BSPT
5 Aluminium 6 Chromatised 29 ½” NPT 81 PG 11
 8 Electroless Nickel 30 ¾” NPT 82 PG 13.5
42 ½” NPS 83 PG 16  43 ¾” NPS 84 PG 21
Breather Drain Optional Variations
DP-E-1-0-04-?? Thread Length Hole Position Locknut?
S1 10 mm Standard (x2) With
S2 10 mm Standard (x2) Without
S3 15 mm Offset (x3) With
S4 15 mm Offset (x3) Without
Example: DP-E-1-0-04-S1 =
Breather Drain - Certified E Exe II - Material Brass - Plating None